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Kelly Taft 

Subject: FW: Parkway/Freeway Article 

From: michael hinz [mailto:michaelhinz@cox.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 03, 2009 2:03 PM 
Subject: RE: Parkway/Freeway Article 

Greetings; 

ADOT initially claimed, without hesitation, that a parkway was not viable for their transportation needs. Further 
ADOT and MAG maintained that a parkway was not within the scope of their studies. If these groups are moving 

to compromise that position, it is clear they are again meeting and the team needs to be called into session. 

From: Fred Erickson [mailto:fred@kca-inc.com]
 
Sent: Monday, March 02, 2009 5:00 PM
 
To: albrown18@cox.net; bcsinvest@cox.net; Camilo.acosta@cableone.biz; cthurman@woodpatel.com;
 
ctamarkin@cox.net; cdanzeisen@ prodigy.net; ChadBlostone@cox.net; cpboettcher@cox. net;
 
diane@mtparkranch.org; jack.sellers@cox.net; jimpwesley@cox.net; loallison@lbidc.com;
 
laurelarndt@gmail.com; jimprendergast20@hotmail.com; lisa@lisabray.com; michaelhinz@cox.net;
 
mpgood415@hotmail.com; peggyeastburn@hotmail.com; sandy.bahr@sierraclub.org; steve@barclaylegal.com;
 
tamalad@cox.net; timmothyljrb@yahoo.com; ttatte@kyrene.org; weslines@msn.com;
 
woodfin.thomas@gmail.com
 
Cc: Amy.Edwards@hdrinc.com; Ben.Spargo@hdrinc.com; william.vachon@fhwa.dot.gov;
 
bhazlett@mag.maricopa.gov; briiana.leon@phoenix.gov; dhoward@policydevelopmentgroup.com;
 
don.herp@phoenix.gov; dnintzel@azdot.gov; froehrich@azdot.gov; heather.honsberger@hdrinc.com;
 
Jack.Allen@jacobs.com; Janet.Gonzalez@hdrinc.com; ktaft@mag.maricopa.gov;
 
kh itt@pol icydevelopmentgroup.com; mhollowell@azdot.gov; MBurd ick@azdot.gov; michael.book@hdrinc.com;
 
mbruder@azdot.gov; NWilcox@azdot.gov; peno@azdot.gov; raimundo.dovalina@phoenix.gov;
 
rroy@mag.maricopa.gov; sstewart@azdot.gov; scott.stapp@hdrinc.com; Steven.Johnson@gric.nsn.us;
 
thomas.remes@phoenix.gov; TTait@azdot.gov; tcorder@criticalpublicrelations.com; Wayne.nelson@gric.nsn.us;
 
tk@kca-inc.com
 
Subject: Parkway/Freeway Article
 

Good Afternoon All,
 

I hope this message finds all of you well. Attached in an article by Doug Murphy from the Ahwatukee Foothills
 

News regarding the proposed South Mountain Freeway. Please contact us with any questions.
 

Thanx 
Fred & Tom 
(480) 705-8444 

7/7/2009
 














































